

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DUSTY RAY SPENCER,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. SC00-1051

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

SCOTT A. BROWNE
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0802743
Westwood center
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 873-4739
(813) 356-1292 (Fax)

COUNSEL FOR STATE OF FLORIDA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.:

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 25

ARGUMENT 27

 PRELIMINARY STATEMENT ON PROCEDURAL BAR 27

 ISSUE I 28

 WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT’S RULING DENYING POST-
CONVICTION RELIEF ON ALLEGATIONS OF
PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT IS SUPPORTED BY THE
RECORD? (STATED BY APPELLEE).

 A. 28

 Appellant’s Claims Of Prosecutorial Conduct
 Are Procedurally Barred From Review As Such
 Claims Either Were, Or, Could Have Been
 Raised At Trial And On Direct Appeal

 B. 29

 Prosecutorial Misconduct Did Not Deprive
 Appellant Of His Right To A Fair Trial

 ISSUE II 41

 WHETHER APPELLANT WAS DEPRIVED OF THE
EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE GUILT
PHASE OF HIS TRIAL? (STATED BY APPELLEE).

 A. 42

 Standard Of Review

 B. 42

 Ineffective Assistance Legal Standard

C.	44
<p style="padding-left: 40px;">Trial Counsel's Performance Was Not Deficient And Did Not Render The Outcome Of The Trial Unfair Or Unreliable</p>	
ISSUE III	70
<p style="padding-left: 40px;">APPELLANT FAILED TO ESTABLISH HIS DEFENSE ATTORNEYS WERE INEFFECTIVE DURING THE PENALTY PHASE OF HIS TRIAL. (STATED BY APPELLEE).</p>	
A.	70
<p style="padding-left: 40px;">Dissociative State Evidence</p>	
B.	74
<p style="padding-left: 40px;">Failure To Object To The Prosecutor's Penalty Phase Argument</p>	
ISSUE IV	75
<p style="padding-left: 40px;">THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY RULED THAT APPELLANT FAILED TO ESTABLISH THAT THE STATE WITHELD ANY MATERIAL, EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE. (STATED BY APPELLEE).</p>	
ISSUE V	77
<p style="padding-left: 40px;">WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING SEVERAL CLAIMS CONTAINED IN APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF. (STATED BY APPELLEE).</p>	
A.	77
<p style="padding-left: 40px;">Standard Of Review On Summary Denial Of Post-Conviction Claims</p>	
B.	78
<p style="padding-left: 40px;">The Trial Court Properly Denied Post- Conviction Relief Without A Hearing</p>	

C.	84
Non-Hearing Allegations Of Ineffective Assistance During The Penalty Phase	
ISSUE VI	86
WHETHER THE STATE KNOWINGLY PRESENTED FALSE TESTIMONY VIOLATING APPELLANT'S RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS? (STATED BY APPELLEE).	
ISSUE VII	88
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM REGARDING THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF RULES REGULATING JUROR INTERVIEWS.	
ISSUE VIII	89
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED APPELLANT'S CUMULATIVE ERROR ALLEGATION? (STATED BY APPELLEE).	
CONCLUSION	90
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	91
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	91

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.:

<u>Anderson v. State,</u> 627 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1993), <u>cert. denied</u> , 502 U.S. 834 (1994)	77
<u>Atkins v. State,</u> 663 So. 2d 624 (Fla. 1995)	28
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 352 So. 2d 60 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	42
<u>Cherry v. State,</u> 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)	27
<u>Chestnut v. State,</u> 538 So. 2d 820 (Fla. 1989)	52
<u>Clark v. State,</u> 690 So. 2d 1280 (Fla. 1997)	27
<u>Darden v. Wainwright,</u> 477 U.S. 168 (1986)	41
<u>Demps v. State,</u> 462 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 1984)	42
<u>Engle v. Dugger,</u> 576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991)	27
<u>Fox v. Ward,</u> 200 F.3d 1286 (10th Cir. 2000)	82
<u>Giglio v. United States,</u> 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	86
<u>Goeders v. Handley,</u> 59 F.3d 73 (8th Cir. 1995)	67
<u>Goldfarb v. Robertson,</u> 82 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 1955)	42
<u>Harich v. Dugger,</u> 844 F.2d 1464 (11th Cir. 1988)	77, 78

<u>Harris v. State,</u> 25 Fla. L. Weekly D2247 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	66
<u>Holsworth v State,</u> 522 So. 2d 1297 (Fla. 1988)	54
<u>Jenkins v. State,</u> 563 So. 2d 791 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	30
<u>Johnson v. Singletary,</u> 695 So. 2d 263 (Fla. 1996)	62, 64, 65
<u>Kelley v. State,</u> 569 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 1990)	40
<u>Kennedy v. State,</u> 547 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1989)	43
<u>Lockhart v. Fretwell,</u> 113 S.Ct. 838 (1993)	43
<u>Lucas v. State,</u> 613 So. 2d 408 (Fla. 1992)	57
<u>Maharaj v. State,</u> 684 So. 2d 726 (Fla. 1996)	27
<u>Maxwell v. State,</u> 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986)	73, 74
<u>McCrae v. State,</u> 437 So. 2d 1388 (Fla. 1983)	27
<u>Medina v. State,</u> 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990)	27
<u>Meeks v. Moore,</u> 216 F.3d 951 (11th Cir. 2000)	80
<u>Melendez v. State,</u> 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998)	89
<u>Nguyen v. Reynolds,</u> 131 F.3d 1340 (10th Cir. 1997)	82
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 25 Fla. L. Weekly S529 (Fla. 2000)	46

<u>Parker v. State,</u> 718 So. 2d 744 (Fla. 1998), <u>cert. denied</u> , 526 U.S. 1101 (1999)	27
<u>Patton v. State,</u> 25 Fla. L. Weekly S749 (Fla. 2000)	66
<u>Provenzano v. Singletary,</u> 148 F.3d 1327 (11th Cir. 1998)	77
<u>Ragsdale v. State,</u> 720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998)	74
<u>Shaara v. State,</u> 581 So. 2d 1339 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	30, 35, 37
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 469 So. 2d 119 (Fla. 1985)	28
<u>Smith v. Phillips,</u> 455 U.S. 209 (1981)	67
<u>Smithson v. V.M.S. Realty, Inc.,</u> 536 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 3d. DCA 1988)	55
<u>Spencer v. State,</u> 645 So. 2d 377 (Fla. 1994)	3
<u>State v. Barber,</u> 301 So. 2d 7 (Fla.), <u>rehearing denied</u> , 701 So. 2d 10 (1974)	77
<u>State v. Bias,</u> 653 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 1995)	52
<u>State v. Reichman,</u> 25 Fla. L. Weekly S163 (Fla. February 24, 2000)	42
<u>State v. Smith,</u> 573 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 1990)	47
<u>State v. Weeks,</u> 166 So. 2d 892 (Fla. 1960)	77
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 620 So. 2d 177 (Fla. 1993)	38, 39

<u>Strausser v. State,</u> 682 So. 2d 539 (Fla. 1996)	85
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 688 (1984)	42-44
<u>Sullivan v. State,</u> 303 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 1974)	58
<u>Tanner v. United States,</u> 483 U.S. 107 (1986)	88
<u>Teague v. Scott,</u> 60 F.3d 1167 (5th Cir. 1995)	82
<u>The Florida Bar v. Clement,</u> 662 So. 2d 690 (Fla. 1995)	85
<u>Tremain v. State,</u> 336 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976), <u>cert. denied,</u> 348 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 1977)	52
<u>United States v. Edwards,</u> 819 F.2d 262 (11th Cir. 1987)	57
<u>United States v. Griek,</u> 920 F.2d 840 (11th Cir. 1991)	89
<u>United States v. Hooshmand,</u> 931 F.2d 725 (11th Cir. 1991)	88
<u>United States v. Palmer,</u> 91 F.3d 156 (9th Cir. 1996)	54, 55
<u>United States v. Pyron,</u> 113 F.3d 1247 (10th Cir. 1997)	48
<u>United States v. Sayakhom,</u> 186 F.3d 928 (9th Cir. 1999)	48
<u>United States v. Wilkes,</u> 46 F.3d 640 (7th Cir. 1995)	66
<u>Waters v. Thomas,</u> 46 F.3d 1506 (11th Cir.) (<i>en banc</i>), <u>cert. denied,</u> 516 U.S. 982 (1995)	43

Young v. State,
24 Fla. L. Weekly S277 (Fla. June 10, 1999) 88

Ziegler v. State,
402 So. 2d 365 (Fla. 1981) 52
